AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R. 7

OFFERED BY MR. KING OF IOWA

Page 12, strike lines 6 through 9 (and redesignate subsequent paragraphs accordingly).

Page 45, line 5, strike "authorized to be appropriated" and insert "made available".

Page 45, beginning line 16, strike "authorized to be appropriated" and insert "made available".

Page 64, strike lines 17 and 18 (and redesignate subsequent subparagraphs accordingly).

Page 260, after line 16, insert the following:

1 SEC. 17___. RECREATIONAL TRAILS PROGRAM.

- 2 Section 206 is amended by striking subsection (i) and
- 3 inserting the following:
- 4 "(i) AUTHORIZATION OF APPROPRIATIONS.—There is
- 5 authorized to be appropriated to carry out this section
- 6 \$85,000,000 for each of fiscal years 2013 through 2016.".

